FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-27-2004 102823467

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

29/2/1700

8.20.04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

0 110 0	PAIENISC	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignmen	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Record	tion) License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government			
Reel # Frame		Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) NG Soo Kok		08/17/2004		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) GENOVA INDUSTRIE	S PTE LTD	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 58 Bendemeer Rd.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Singapore	SINGAPORE	339937		
Domestic Representative	State/Cour Name and Address			
Bomodio Ropi do manto		nter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Leong C. LEI				
Address (line 1) PMB#1008, 1867 Yg	1) PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd.			
Address (line 2) Walnut Creek, CA, 9	2) Walnut Creek, CA, 94598			
Address (line 3)	e 3)			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	sation is estimated to every a source impatch; 20 min	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/23/2004 AADOFD1 00000061 29211700

02 FC:8021

40.00 DF

PATENT REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0650

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Leong C.LEI				
Address (line 1)	PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Road				
Address (line 2)	Walnut Creek, CA, 94598, U.S.A.				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# 3		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	 _	itional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N			
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application v	vas Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ		
	er PCT application number				
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of F	Properties	otal number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
		elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac			
indicat	ted herein.	<i>y</i>			
	Leong C. LEI	Leong Our Le	August 17, 2004		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

(1) NG Soo Kok	made this 17th day of August ,20 04 by (2)
(hereinafter referred to	o as the assignor/s), residing at (1) 58 Bendemeer Rd., Singapore, 339937
witnesseth: WHEREA	S, the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have invented/owned certain new and useful
DESIGN	entitled A FAUCET
with	serial No as filed on
	and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of
	ultaneously herewith and WHEREAS. (1) GENOVA INDUSTRIES PTE LTD (2)
	(4)
	o as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) GENOVA INDUSTRIES PTE LTD
	(3)
	, having his/their residence/s at (1)
	, Singapore 339937 (2)
	(4)
	ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters
	, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents,or foreign,
to be obtained therefore	
NOW, THEREFORE	, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by
	SIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00)), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and fe	or other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the ful	ll and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of
to be obtained theref	ore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for
the full term or term	s for which the same may be granted.
•	y covenant/s that no assignment sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made h would conflict with this assignment and sale:
pertinent facts and d	ocuments relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known
	SSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and
	e and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or
-	apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent
-	sary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
	REOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of August
20 04	A_{2}
SIGNATURE:	La Maria V
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	NC See Vels
A COLOMBIE (C. /1)	NG Soo Kok'
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	NG Sco. Kok (Many)
For: (3)	NG Soo Kok (Managing Director) GENOVA INDUSTRIES PTE LTD (4)

RECORDED: 08/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0652